

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.586 OF 2018

Raghuleela Builders Private Limited & Anr.] ... Petitioners

Versus

The Mumbai Metropolitan Region]
Development Authority (MMRDA) & Ors.] ... Respondents

ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.242 OF 2018

Reliance Industries Limited & Anr.] ... Petitioners

Versus

The Mumbai Metropolitan Region]
Development Authority (MMRDA) & Ors.] ... Respondents

ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.864 OF 2018

Indian Newspaper Society.] ... Petitioner

Versus

The Mumbai Metropolitan Region]
Development Authority & Anr.] ... Respondents

ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2377 OF 2018

Starlight Systems (I) Limited Liability Partnership.]
] ... Petitioner

Versus

The Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority & Ors.]
] ... Respondents

ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3209 OF 2017

Shree Naman Hotels Pvt. Ltd.]
] ... Petitioner

Versus

The Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority & Anr.]
] ... Respondents

Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Vibhav Krishna, Mr. Antesham Khatri & Mr. Mangesh Bockal, Mr. Tahir Prande & Mr. Devang Lakhotia i/b Juris Consillis for Petitioners in WP 586/2018 & WP 3209/2017.

Dr. Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Vikramaditya Deshmukh, Mr. Amey Nabar & Ms. Gitanjali Sharma i/b M/s. A. S. Dayal & Associates for Petitioners in WP 242/2018.

Mr. Vinay S. i/b M/s. Markand Gandhi & Co. for Petitioner in WP 864/2018.

Naveli Reshamwalla i/b Wadia Ghandy for Petitioner in WP 2377/2018.

**CORAM :- B. P. DHARMADHIKARI &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**
DATE :- NOVEMBER 29, 2018

P. C. :-

1. Parties point out that the matter needs to be heard finally at the stage of admission.
2. List for further consideration on 28/01/2019.
3. Parties to note if otherwise convenient to Court, the Court may proceed to hear the matter finally on that day.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(B. P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)