

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 586 OF 2018

Raghuleela Builders Private Limited And Anr Petitioner
V/S

The Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Respondent
Authority (mmrda) And 4 Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3209 OF 2017

Shree Naman Hotels Pvt. Ltd. Petitioner
V/S

Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Respondent
Authority And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 864 OF 2018

Indian Newspapaer Society Petitioner
V/S

Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Respondent
Authority And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 242 OF 2018

Reliance Industries Ltd. And Anr. Petitioner
V/S

The Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Respondent
Authority (mmrda) And 2 Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2377 OF 2018

Starlight Systems (i) Limited Liability Partnership (aormerly Know As Starlight Systems Pvt. Ltd.)Petitioner

V/S

Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority And 5 OrsRespondent

Mr.Ashpi Chinoy, Sr Cl a/w Vaibhav Krisha and Tahil Pande and Devang Lakhotia i/by Juris Consillis, Adv for Pet in WP/6209/17.

Dr.Milind Sathe, Sr Cl a/w Vikramaditya Deshmukh and Ms Priyanka Masand and Ms.Sharma i/by A.S.Payal and Associates, Advocate for Pet in WP.242/2018.

Mr.Gaurav Gopal i/by Wadia Ghandy and Co, Adv for Pet in WP/2377/2018.

Mr. Akshay Prakash Shinde, Advocate for Resp. No. 1 To 4 in all the Writ Petitions.

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ**

DATE : 28th January, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Advocate for the Respondent matter is adjourned. Stand over as per CMIS date.

(ASSOCIATE)