

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 242 OF 2018

Reliance Industries Ltd. And Anr.Petitioner

V/S

The Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority (mmrda) And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3209 OF 2017

Shree Naman Hotels Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority And AnrRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 864 OF 2018

Indian Newspapaer SocietyPetitioner

V/S

Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority And AnrRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2377 OF 2018

Starlight Systems (i) Limited Liability Partnership (aormerly Know As Starlight Systems Pvt. Ltd.)Petitioner

V/S

Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority And 5 OrsRespondent

Mr Vaibhav Krishna a/w Tahir Prande i/b Juris Consillis for
Petitioner in WP/3209/2017

Mr Vibhav Krishna a/w Mr Prashant Ghelani a/w Ms Aditi Bhat
i/b Markand Gandhi and Co. for Petitioner in WP/864/2018

Mr Sharad Jagtiyani i/b Wadia Ghandy & CO for Petitioner in
WP/2377/2018.

Mr Pravin Samdani, Sr. Advocate a/w Mr Nivit Srivastava a/w
Ms Sneha Patil i/b Maniar Srivastava Associates for Resp In
WP/242/2018

Mr Prasad Dhakephalkar, Sr. Advocate a/w Mr Nivit Srivastava
a/w Ms Sneha Patil i/b Maniar Srivastava Associates for Resp in
WP/8642018

Mr Nivit Srivastava a/w Ms Sneha Patil i/b Maniar Srivastava
Associates for Resp in WP/3209/2017 and WP/2377/2081

**CORAM : AKIL KURESHI &
S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 17th July, 2019

P.C. :

Stand Over to 30/07/2019 at 3.00 p.m.

(ASSOCIATE)