

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 242 OF 2018

Reliance Industries Ltd. And Anr.Petitioner

V/S

The Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority (mmrda) And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3209 OF 2017

Shree Naman Hotels Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority And AnrRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 864 OF 2018

Indian Newspapaer SocietyPetitioner

V/S

Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority And AnrRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2377 OF 2018

Starlight Systems (i) Limited Liability Partnership (aormerly Know As Starlight Systems Pvt. Ltd.)Petitioner

V/S

Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority And 5 OrsRespondent

Mr. Vaibhav Krishna a/w Mr. Tahir Prande i/b Juris Consillis
For Petitioner in Wp 3209/2017

Mr. Vaibhav Krishna a/w Mr. Tahir Prande i/b Markand Gandhi
& Co. For Petitioner in WP 864/2018

Naveli R i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. For Pet. in WP 2377/2018

Ms. Yasmin Maheshwari i/b Maniar Srivastava Associates For
Res No. 1, 2 in all Petitions

**CORAM : AKIL KURESHI &
S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 15th October, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 02/12/2019

(ASSOCIATE)