

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2377 OF 2018

Starlight Systems (I) Ltd. Liability Partnership ... Petitioner
V/s.

Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development
Authority & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Counsel with Mr.Sumeet Nankani, Mr.Samita Shukla, Ms.Anjali Shah i/b DSK Legal for the Petitioner.

Mr.Pravin Samdani, Senior Counsel with Mr.Nivit Srivastava and Ms.Sneha Patil i/b Maniar Srivastava Associates for the Respondents.

**CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN AND
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

DATE : 30TH AUGUST, 2021

P.C:-

List this matter for direction on 6th September, 2021 along with Writ Petition Nos.3209 of 2017, 242 of 2018 and 864 of 2018.

[MADHAV JAMDAR, J.]

[UJJAL BHUYAN, J.]