

Arun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2377 OF 2018**

Starlight Systems (I) Limited Liability Partnership (Formerly Known as Starlight Systems Pvt Ltd) ...Petitioner

Versus

Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority & Ors ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3209 OF 2017

Shree Naman Hotels Pvt Ltd ...Petitioner

Versus

Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority & Anr ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2848 OF 2016

Starlight Systems (I) Limited Liability Partnership ...Petitioner

Versus

The Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority & Anr ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 864 OF 2018

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2024.03.08
10:02:42 +0530

Indian Newspaper Society ...Petitioner
Versus
Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development ...Respondents
Authority & Anr

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 242 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2172 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 242 OF 2018

Reliance Industries Ltd & Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
The Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development ...Respondents
Authority (MMRDA) & Ors

Dr Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate, with Vikramditya Deshmukh, Amey Nabar & Priyanka Masand, i/b AS Dayal & Associates, for the Petitioners in WP/242/2018.

Mr Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate, with Viraj Parikh, Samit Shukla, Saloni Shah & Sayali Diwadkar, i/b DSK Legal, for the Petitioners in WP/2377/2018 & WP/2848/2016.

Mr Mayur Khandeparkar, with Nivit Srivastava & Sneha Patil, i/b Maniar Srivastava Associates, for the Respondents in WP/2377/2018, WP/3209/2017, WP/864/2018 & WP/242/2018.

Mr Saket Mone, with Abhishek Salian, i/b Vidhii Partners, for the Respondents in WP/2848/2016.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Kamal Khata, JJ.**
DATED: 7th March 2024

PC:-

1. These matters pertain to the assignment of another bench.
2. List these matters before the appropriate bench.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)