

JVS.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2377 OF 2018

Sunteck Realty Limited (formerly known }
as-Starlight Systems (I) Limited } Petitioner
versus
Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development }
Authority & Ors. } Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 212 OF 2019**

**WITH
REVIEW PETITION NO. 12 OF 2019
REVIEW PETITION (L) NO. 32 OF 2019
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 277 OF 2019**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3209 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION NO. 2848 OF 2016
WRIT PETITION NO. 864 OF 2018**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 242 OF 2018
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2172 OF 2020**

Mr. Vikram Nankani, Senior Advocate with Dr. Sujay Kantawala, Mr. Virag Parikh, Mr. Parag Kabadi & Ms. Anshita Sethi i/b. DSK Legal, Advocates for the Petitioners in WP/2848/2016 & WP/2377/2018.

Mr. Vikram Nankani, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajeev Kumar Pandey, Mr. Sachin Kanse and Mr. Yogesh Mishra, Advocates for the Petitioner in WPL/212/2019.

Mr. Vaibhav Krishna with Mr. Tahir Prande i/b. Juris Consillis, Advocates for Petitioner in WP/3209/2017.

Mr. Pravin Samdani, Senior Advocate with Mr. Nishant Chotani, Mr. Nivit Srivastava, Ms. Sneha Patil, Mr. Hrishikesh Joshi and Ms. Aditi Sinha i/b. Maniar Srivastava Associates, Advocates for Respondent-MMRDA in WP/864/2018, WP/2377/2018, WP/242/2018, WPL/212/2018 & WP/3209/2017.

Mr. Saket Mone with Ms. Srushti Thorat i/b. Vidhi Partners, Advocates for Respondent MMRDA in WP/2848/2016.

Digitally
signed by
JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date:
2025.12.11
10:40:37
+0530

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, C.J. &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE: 10th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

List the matters before a Bench of which one of us (Gautam A. Ankhad, J.) is not a member.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]