

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2377 OF 2018

Starlight Systems (i) Limited LiabilityPETITIONER
Partnership (aormerly Know As Starlight
Systems Pvt. Ltd.)

V/S

Mumbai Metropolitan Region DevelopmentRESPONDENT
Authority And 5 Ors

Counsel Mr. Viraj Parikh a/w. Ms.Anshita Sethi i/by DSK Legal
for the Petitioner....

Mr. Nishant Chotani a/w. Ms. Sneha Patil, Ms. Isha Vyas , Ms.
Aditi Sinha i/by. Maniar Srivastava Associates for the
Respondents.

Advocate Anusha P. Amin, appearing for the Union of India.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE HITEN SHAMRAO
VENEGAVKAR, JJ**

DATE : 27th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 30/04/2026 For Speaking to the Minutes..

(ASSOCIATE)